

## BPDB'S LOCALTENDER NOTICE(Re-Tender)

			Will Chause Eng	ray & Mineral Resol	irce/Power Division
1 1	Ministry	//Division	Ministry of Power, Ene Bangladesh Power De	volenment Board	arcer ever Emilia
	Agency		Bangladesh Power De Director, Directorate of	Purchase RPDR I	haka
3 F	rocuri	ng Entity Name	Director, Directorate of	Purchase, BPDB, L	Maka
4 F	rocuri	ng Entity Code	Not used at present		
5 F	Procuri		Dhaka Shuring Sonice	s of Staff Rus Service on Re	ntal Basis for Two Years.
	nvitatio	on for	Procurement of Physical Services of Staff Bus Service on Rental Basis for Two Years.		
7 1	nvitatio	III IUI TEITUCIS IXOI. IXO.	27.11.0000.304.24.23	5.24	· ·
_	Date		26.06.2024		
	KEY IN	FORMATION	<b>等性的思想是一种国际</b>		- CHARACTER NATURE BLANCISCO
	Procurement Method		National Open Tendering Method		
	FUND	NG INFORMATION			
10	Budge	t and Source of Funds	BPDB'S Revenue Bu	dget (Local)	
11	Develo	opment Parners (If applicable)	Not applicable.		
-	PARTI	CULAR INFORMATION			ON A SECTION AND A SECTION ASSESSMENT
12	Projec	t/Programme Code ( If applicable)	Not applicable.		
12	Project/Programme Name (If applicable)		Not applicable.		
14	Tender Package No.		SD 2 (EV : 2023-2024)		
14	Tender Package No.  Tender Package Name		Procurement of Physical Services of Staff Bus Service on Rental Basis for Two Years.		
-		/	27.06.2024		
	Terider i abileation bate		14 07 2024		
17	Tender Last Selling Date		15.07.2024 at 11.00 AM (Tender Receive any day before 15.07.2024 during Office Hour		
18	Terrider Ordering Date and		15.07.2024 at 11.00 AM (Tender Receive any day selection)		
19	Tende	r Opening Date and Time	Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th floor), Motijheel C/A, Dhaka.		
20	Name & Address of the Office		Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th floor), Motificel C/A, Dhaka.		
	Selling Tender Document(1 more)				
	Selling Tender Document (Other)		Not Applicable Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th floor), Motijheel C/A, Dhaka.		
	Recei	ving Tender Document	Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th floor), Motijheel C/A, Dhaka.		
_	Opening Tender Document Di				
	Obelli				
21	Place	Date/Time of Pre-Tender Meeting	N/A		MPS AND THE PARTY OF THE
	Place	/Date/Time of Pre-Tender Meeting		Nor Document	
22	Place/ INFOI	Date/Time of Pre-Tender Meeting RMATION FOR TENDERER lity of Tenderer	As Mentioned in Teno Procurement of Physical Service	der Document. des of Staff Bus Service on R	ental Basis for Two Years.
	INFOR Eligibi Brief I	Date/Time of Pre-Tender Meeting RMATION FOR TENDERER lity of Tenderer Description of Goods or Works	As Mentioned in Tenc Procurement of Physical Service	der Document. les of Staff Bus Service on R	ental Basis for Two Years.
22 23 24	NFOR Eligibi Brief I	Date/Time of Pre-Tender Meeting RMATION FOR TENDERER lity of Tenderer Description of Goods or Works Description of Related Services	As Mentioned in Tend Procurement of Physical Service	es of Staff Bus Service on R	
22 23 24	NFOR Eligibi Brief I	Date/Time of Pre-Tender Meeting RMATION FOR TENDERER lity of Tenderer Description of Goods or Works	As Mentioned in Tend Procurement of Physical Service	es of Staff Bus Service on R	r (Non-refundable) from any schedurate of Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka."
22 23 24	Place INFOI Eligibi Brief I Brief I Price	Date/Time of Pre-Tender Meeting RMATION FOR TENDERER lity of Tenderer Description of Goods or Works Description of Related Services of Tender Document (BDT.)	As Mentioned in Tend Procurement of Physical Service	ousand Only) as Pay-Orde or "The Director, Director Tender Security	r (Non-refundable) from any schedurate of Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka."  Completion Time in
22 23 24 25	Place INFOI Eligibi Brief I Brief I Price	Date/Time of Pre-Tender Meeting RMATION FOR TENDERER lity of Tenderer Description of Goods or Works Description of Related Services of Tender Document (BDT.)  Identification of Lot	As Mentioned in Tend Procurement of Physical Service N/A Tk. 2,000.00 (Taka Two Tho Bank in Bangladesh in favoy	ses of Staff Bus Service on R busand Only) as Pay-Orde or of "The Director, Directo	r (Non-refundable) from any schedurate of Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka."
22 23 24 25	Place INFOI Eligibi Brief I Brief I Price	Date/Time of Pre-Tender Meeting RMATION FOR TENDERER lity of Tenderer Description of Goods or Works Description of Related Services of Tender Document (BDT.)  Identification of Lot  যাত্রবাড়ী ওয়াপদা কলোনী - ওয়াপদা ভবন - বিদ্যুৎ ভবন ।	As Mentioned in Tend Procurement of Physical Service N/A Tk. 2,000.00 (Taka Two Tho Bank in Bangladesh in favoy	ousand Only) as Pay-Orde Trong "The Director, Director Tender Security Amount in Tk.	r (Non-refundable) from any schedurate of Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka."  Completion Time in
22 23 24 25	Place INFOI Eligibi Brief I Price	Date/Time of Pre-Tender Meeting RMATION FOR TENDERER lity of Tenderer Description of Goods or Works Description of Related Services of Tender Document (BDT.)  Identification of Lot	As Mentioned in Tend Procurement of Physical Service N/A Tk. 2,000.00 (Taka Two Tho Bank in Bangladesh in favou	ousand Only) as Pay-Orde Trong "The Director, Director Tender Security Amount in Tk.	r (Non-refundable) from any schedurate of Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka."  Completion Time in Days/Weeks/Months
22 23 24 25	Place INFOI Eligibi Brief I Price	Date/Time of Pre-Tender Meeting RMATION FOR TENDERER lity of Tenderer Description of Goods or Works Description of Related Services of Tender Document (BDT.)  Identification of Lot  যাত্রাবাড়ী ওয়াপদা কলোনী - ওয়াপদা ভবন - বিদ্যুৎ ভবন (ভায়া সানারপাড় , সাইনবোর্ড - রায়েরবাণ - শনির আখড়া - কাজলা - যাত্রাবাড়ী ওয়াপদা কলোনী) ।  সিদ্ধিরণঞ্জ বিদ্যুৎ কেন্দ্র - ওয়াপদা ভবন - বিদ্যুৎ ভবন (ভায়া রানীমহল - দেলা - বাঁশেরপুল -কোনাপাড়া - কাজলা)	As Mentioned in Tender Procurement of Physical Service N/A Tk. 2,000.00 (Taka Two The Bank in Bangladesh in favous) Location As specified in Tender Document.	ousand Only) as Pay-Orde or of "The Director, Director Tender Security Amount in Tk.  BDT 78,000.00	r (Non-refundable) from any schedurate of Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka."  Completion Time in
22 23 24 25	Place/INFOP Eligibi Brief I Price  Lot  1	Date/Time of Pre-Tender Meeting RMATION FOR TENDERER lity of Tenderer Description of Goods or Works Description of Related Services of Tender Document (BDT.)  Identification of Lot  যাত্রাবাড়ী ওয়াপদা কলোনী - ওয়াপদা ভবন - বিদ্যুৎ ভবন ।  চিটাগাং রোভ- ওয়াপদা ভবন - বিদ্যুৎ ভবন । (ভায়া সানারপাড় , সাইনবোর্ড - রায়েরবাণ - শনির আখড়া - কাজলা - যাত্রাবাড়ী ওয়াপদা কলোনী) ।  সিদ্ধিরণাঞ্জ বিদ্যুৎ কেন্দ্র - ওয়াপদা ভবন - বিদ্যুৎ ভবন	As Mentioned in Tend Procurement of Physical Service N/A Tk. 2,000.00 (Taka Two Tho Bank in Bangladesh in favou Location  As specified in Tender Document.	busand Only) as Pay-Orde for of "The Director, Director Tender Security Amount in Tk.  BDT 78,000.00  BDT 1,07,000.00	r (Non-refundable) from any schedurate of Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka."  Completion Time in Days/Weeks/Months  As per Tender Document
22 23 24 25 26	Place/INFOID Eligibi Brief I Price  Lot  1  2  3  4	Date/Time of Pre-Tender Meeting RMATION FOR TENDERER lity of Tenderer Description of Goods or Works Description of Related Services of Tender Document (BDT.)  Identification of Lot  যাত্রাবাড়ী ওয়াপদা কলোনী - ওয়াপদা ভবন - বিদ্যুৎ ভবন (ভায়া সানারপাড়, সাইনবোর্ড - রায়েরবাণ - শনির আখড়া - কাজলা - যাত্রাবাড়ী ওয়াপদা জবন - বিদ্যুৎ ভবন (ভায়া বানীমহল - দেল্লা - বাঁশেরপুল -কোনাপাড়া - কাজলা)  চাষাড়া, নারায়নগঞ্জ-ওয়াপদা ভবন - বিদ্যুৎ ভবন (ভায়া পঞ্চবটি পাগলা ফুকুলা - পোতগোলা - জুরাইন - ধোলাইরপাড়)।	As Mentioned in Tend Procurement of Physical Service N/A Tk. 2,000.00 (Taka Two Thota Bank in Bangladesh in favou) Location  As specified in Tender Document.	busand Only) as Pay-Orde for of "The Director, Director Tender Security Amount in Tk.  BDT 78,000.00  BDT 1,07,000.00  BDT 1,05,000.00	r (Non-refundable) from any schedurate of Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka."  Completion Time in Days/Weeks/Months  As per Tender Document
22 23 24 25 26	Place/INFOI Eligibi Brief I Price  Lot  1  2  3  4  Validii	Date/Time of Pre-Tender Meeting RMATION FOR TENDERER lity of Tenderer Description of Goods or Works Description of Related Services of Tender Document (BDT.)  Identification of Lot  যাত্রাবাড়ী ওয়াপদা কলোনী - ওয়াপদা ভবন - বিদ্যুৎ ভবন (ভায়া সানারপাড়, সাইনবোর্ড - রায়েরবাণ - শনির আখড়া - কাজলা - যাত্রাবাড়ী ওয়াপদা ভবন - বিদ্যুৎ ভবন (ভায়া বানীমহল - দেল্লা - বাঁশেরপুল -কোনাপাড়া - কাজলা)  চাষাড়া, নারয়েনগাঞ্জ-ওয়াপদা ভবন - বিদ্যুৎ ভবন (ভায়া পঞ্চবটি পাগলা ফুকুলা - পোভগোলা - জুরাইন - ধোলাইরপাড়)।  ty of Tender	As Mentioned in Tend Procurement of Physical Service N/A Tk. 2,000.00 (Taka Two Tho Bank in Bangladesh in favou Location  As specified in Tender Document.	busand Only) as Pay-Orde for of "The Director, Director Tender Security Amount in Tk.  BDT 78,000.00  BDT 1,07,000.00  BDT 1,05,000.00	r (Non-refundable) from any schedurate of Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka."  Completion Time in Days/Weeks/Months  As per Tender Document
22 23 24 25 26	Place/INFOI Eligibi Brief I Price  Lot  1  2  3  4  Validi Validi	Date/Time of Pre-Tender Meeting RMATION FOR TENDERER lity of Tenderer Description of Goods or Works Description of Related Services of Tender Document (BDT.)  Identification of Lot  যাত্রাবাড়ী ওয়াপদা কলোনী - ওয়াপদা ভবন - বিদ্যুৎ ভবন (ভায়া সানারপাড়, সাইনবোর্ড - রায়েরবাণ - শনির আখড়া - কাজলা - যাত্রাবাড়ী ওয়াপদা ভবন - বিদ্যুৎ ভবন (ভায়া রানীমহল - দেল্লা - বাঁশেরপুল -কোনাপাড়া - কাজলা)  চাষাড়া, নারয়েনগাভ-ওয়াপদা ভবন - বিদ্যুৎ ভবন (ভায়া পঞ্চবটি পাগলা ফুকুলা - পোতগোলা - জুরাইন - ধোলাইরপাড়)।  ty of Tender ity of Tender Security	As Mentioned in Tender Procurement of Physical Service N/A  Tk. 2,000.00 (Taka Two The Bank in Bangladesh in favou Location  As specified in Tender Document.	busand Only) as Pay-Orde for of "The Director, Director Tender Security Amount in Tk.  BDT 78,000.00  BDT 1,07,000.00  BDT 1,05,000.00	r (Non-refundable) from any schedurate of Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka."  Completion Time in Days/Weeks/Months  As per Tender Document
22 23 24 25 26	Place/INFOI Eligibi Brief I Price  Lot  1  2  3  4  Validi PRO	Date/Time of Pre-Tender Meeting RMATION FOR TENDERER lity of Tenderer Description of Goods or Works Description of Related Services of Tender Document (BDT.)  Identification of Lot  যাত্রাবাড়ী ওয়াপদা কলোনী - ওয়াপদা ভবন - বিদ্যুৎ ভবন (ভায়া সানারপাড়, সাইনবোর্ড - রায়েরবাণ - শনির আখড়া - কাজলা - যাত্রাবাড়ী ওয়াপদা ভবন - বিদ্যুৎ ভবন (ভায়া রানীমহল - দেল্লা - বাঁশেরপুল -কোনাপাড়া - কাজলা)  চাষাড়া, নারায়নগঞ্জ-ওয়াপদা ভবন - বিদ্যুৎ ভবন (ভায়া পঞ্চবটি পাগলা ফুকুলা - পোভগোলা - জুরাইন - ধোলাইরপাড়)।  ty of Tender ity of Tender Security  CURING ENTITY DETAILS	As Mentioned in Tend Procurement of Physical Service  N/A  Tk. 2,000.00 (Taka Two The Bank in Bangladesh in favou)  Location  As specified in Tender Document.  120 days from the day  148 days from the day  Md. Ahu Saved	busand Only) as Pay-Orde for of "The Director, Director Tender Security Amount in Tk.  BDT 78,000.00  BDT 1,07,000.00  BDT 1,05,000.00  te of Opening of Teleptor of Teleptor Staff Service of Opening of Teleptor Service of Opening Openi	r (Non-refundable) from any schedurate of Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka."  Completion Time in Days/Weeks/Months  As per Tender Document  ander.
22 23 24 25 26 27 28	Place/INFOID Eligibi Brief I Price  Lot  1  2  3  4  Validi PRO Name	Date/Time of Pre-Tender Meeting RMATION FOR TENDERER lity of Tenderer Description of Goods or Works Description of Related Services of Tender Document (BDT.)  Identification of Lot  যাত্রাবাড়ী ওয়াপদা কলোনী - ওয়াপদা ভবন - বিদ্যুৎ ভবন (ভায়া সানারপাড়, সাইনবোর্ড - রায়েরবাণ - শনির আখড়া - কাজলা - যাত্রাবাড়ী ওয়াপদা ভবন - বিদ্যুৎ ভবন (ভায়া বানীমহল - দেল্লা - বাঁশেরপুল -কোনাপাড়া - কাজলা)  চাষাড়া, নারয়েনগাভ-ওয়াপদা ভবন - বিদ্যুৎ ভবন (ভায়া পঞ্চবটি পাগলা ফুকুলা - পোতগোলা - জুরাইন - ধোলাইরপাড়)।  ty of Tender ity of Tender Security  CURING ENTITY DETAILS e of Official Inviting Tender	As Mentioned in Tend Procurement of Physical Service  N/A  Tk. 2,000.00 (Taka Two Thota Bank in Bangladesh in favou)  Location  As specified in Tender Document.  120 days from the day  148 days from the day  Md. Abu Sayed  Director Directorate	busand Only) as Pay-Orde for of "The Director, Director Tender Security Amount in Tk.  BDT 78,000.00  BDT 1,07,000.00  BDT 1,05,000.00  te of Opening of Tender of Opening of Tender Security Amount in Tk.  BDT 1,05,000.00	r (Non-refundable) from any schedurate of Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka."  Completion Time in Days/Weeks/Months  As per Tender Document  ander.  Dhaka.
22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30	Place/INFOI Eligibi Brief I Price  Lot  1  2  3  4  Validi PRO Name Design	Date/Time of Pre-Tender Meeting RMATION FOR TENDERER lity of Tenderer Description of Goods or Works Description of Related Services of Tender Document (BDT.)  Identification of Lot  যাত্রাবাড়ী ওয়াপদা কলোনী - ওয়াপদা ভবন - বিদ্যুৎ ভবন (ভায়া সানারপাড়, সাইনবোর্ড - রায়েরবাণ - শনির আখড়া - কাজলা - যাত্রাবাড়ী ওয়াপদা ভবন - বিদ্যুৎ ভবন (ভায়া রানীমহল - দেল্লা - বাঁশেরপুল -কোনাপাড়া - কাজলা)  চাষাড়া, নারয়েনগাঙ্গ-ওয়াপদা ভবন - বিদ্যুৎ ভবন (ভায়া পঞ্চবটি পাগলা ফুকুলা - পোভগোলা - জুরাইন - ধোলাইরপাড়)।  ty of Tender ity of Tender Security  CURING ENTITY DETAILS of Official Inviting Tender	As Mentioned in Tend Procurement of Physical Service  N/A  Tk. 2,000.00 (Taka Two Thota Bank in Bangladesh in favou)  Location  As specified in Tender Document.  120 days from the day  148 days from the day  Md. Abu Sayed  Director Directorate	busand Only) as Pay-Orde for of "The Director, Director Tender Security Amount in Tk.  BDT 78,000.00  BDT 1,07,000.00  BDT 1,05,000.00  te of Opening of Tender of Opening of Tender Security Amount in Tk.  BDT 1,05,000.00	r (Non-refundable) from any schedrate of Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka."  Completion Time in Days/Weeks/Months  As per Tender Document  ander.  Dhaka.
22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31	Place, INFOI Eligibi Brief I Price  Lot  1  2  3  4  Validi Validi PROI Name Desig Addr.	Date/Time of Pre-Tender Meeting RMATION FOR TENDERER lity of Tenderer Description of Goods or Works Description of Related Services of Tender Document (BDT.)  Identification of Lot  যাত্রাবাড়ী ওয়াপদা কলোনী - ওয়াপদা ভবন - বিদ্যুৎ ভবন (ভায়া সানারপাড়, সাইনবোর্ড - রায়েরবাণ - শনির আখড়া - কাজলা - যাত্রাবাড়ী ওয়াপদা ভবন - বিদ্যুৎ ভবন (ভায়া রানীমহল - দেল্লা - বাঁশেরপুল -কোনাপাড়া - কাজলা)  চাষাড়া, নারয়েনগঞ্জ-ওয়াপদা ভবন - বিদ্যুৎ ভবন (ভায়া পঞ্চরটি পাগলা ফুকুলা - পোভগোলা - জুরাইন - ধোলাইরপাড়)।  ty of Tender ity of Tender Security  CURING ENTITY DETAILS of Official Inviting Tender ess of Official Inviting Tender	As Mentioned in Tender Procurement of Physical Service  N/A  Tk. 2,000.00 (Taka Two The Bank in Bangladesh in favo)  Location  As specified in Tender Document.  120 days from the day 148 days from t	busand Only) as Pay-Orde or of "The Director, Director Tender Security Amount in Tk. BDT 78,000.00  BDT 1,07,000.00  BDT 1,15,000.00  BDT 1,05,000.00  te of Opening of Tender of Opening of Opening of Opening of Opening Open	r (Non-refundable) from any schedrate of Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka."  Completion Time in Days/Weeks/Months  As per Tender Document  nder.  nder.  , Dhaka.  /A, Dhaka-1000
22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30	Place, INFOI Eligibi Brief I Price  Lot  1  2  3  4  Validi Validi PROI Name Desig Addr.	Date/Time of Pre-Tender Meeting RMATION FOR TENDERER lity of Tenderer Description of Goods or Works Description of Related Services of Tender Document (BDT.)  Identification of Lot  যাত্রাবাড়ী ওয়াপদা কলোনী - ওয়াপদা ভবন - বিদ্যুৎ ভবন (ভায়া সানারপাড়, সাইনবোর্ড - রায়েরবাণ - শনির আখড়া - কাজলা - যাত্রাবাড়ী ওয়াপদা ভবন - বিদ্যুৎ ভবন (ভায়া রানীমহল - দেল্লা - বাঁশেরপুল -কোনাপাড়া - কাজলা)  চাষাড়া, নারয়েনগাঙ্গ-ওয়াপদা ভবন - বিদ্যুৎ ভবন (ভায়া পঞ্চবটি পাগলা ফুকুলা - পোভগোলা - জুরাইন - ধোলাইরপাড়)।  ty of Tender ity of Tender Security  CURING ENTITY DETAILS of Official Inviting Tender	As Mentioned in Tender Procurement of Physical Service N/A  Tk. 2,000.00 (Taka Two The Bank in Bangladesh in favo)  Location  As specified in Tender Document.  120 days from the day 148 days from th	busand Only) as Pay-Orde or of "The Director, Director Tender Security Amount in Tk.  BDT 78,000.00  BDT 1,07,000.00  BDT 1,05,000.00  BDT 1,05,000.00  te of Opening of Tender of Opening of Tender Opening Ope	r (Non-refundable) from any schedrate of Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka."  Completion Time in Days/Weeks/Months  As per Tender Document  ander.  Dhaka.  A, Dhaka-1000  dline for submission of Tenders s
22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32	Place INFOI Eligibi Brief I Price  Lot  1 2 3 4 Validi Validi PROI Name Desig Addr. Conti	Date/Time of Pre-Tender Meeting RMATION FOR TENDERER lity of Tenderer Description of Goods or Works Description of Related Services of Tender Document (BDT.)  Identification of Lot  যাত্রাবাড়ী ওয়াপদা কলোনী - ওয়াপদা ভবন - বিদ্যুৎ ভবন (ভায়া সানারপাড়, সাইনবোর্ড - রায়েরবাণ - শনির আখড়া - কাজলা - যাত্রাবাড়ী ওয়াপদা ভবন - বিদ্যুৎ ভবন (ভায়া রানীমহল - দেল্লা - বাঁশেরপুল -কোনাপাড়া - কাজলা)  চাষাড়া, নারয়েনগঞ্জ-ওয়াপদা ভবন - বিদ্যুৎ ভবন (ভায়া পঞ্চরটি পাগলা ফুকুলা - পোভগোলা - জুরাইন - ধোলাইরপাড়)।  ty of Tender ity of Tender Security  CURING ENTITY DETAILS of Official Inviting Tender ess of Official Inviting Tender	As Mentioned in Tender Procurement of Physical Service N/A  Tk. 2,000.00 (Taka Two The Bank in Bangladesh in favous Location  Location  As specified in Tender Document.  120 days from the day 148 days from the days	busand Only) as Pay-Orde or of "The Director, Director Tender Security Amount in Tk.  BDT 78,000.00  BDT 1,07,000.00  BDT 1,05,000.00  BDT 1,05,000.00  te of Opening of Teleste of Opening of Opening of Teleste of Opening of Teleste of Opening of Teleste of Opening of Teleste of Opening of Opening of Opening of Opening of Teleste of Opening	r (Non-refundable) from any schedrate of Purchase, BPDB, Dhaka."  Completion Time in Days/Weeks/Months  As per Tender Document  ander.  Dhaka.  A, Dhaka-1000  dline for submission of Tenders sended to the Tenderer.  der to annul the Tender Process of

নিৰ্বাহী প্ৰকৌ

শিষ্টেম এনাশিষ্ট

গ্রেগ্রামার

সহকারী প্রকৌশলী -১/২/৩/৪ সিঃ সহঃ পরিচাশক (হিসাব)

সিঃ ডাটা এন্ট্রি কন্ট্রোল সুপারভাইজার-১/২

উচ্চমান সহকারী

সত্যায়িত শিক্ত 20 100 128 মমতাজ পারতীন মুখ্যাজ পার্ব্রাণ উপ-পরিচালক (জনসংযোগ) আইডি নং-০৮-০০০৬ কাম্প বিদ্যুৎ উন্নয়ন বোর্ড, ঢাকা।

(Md. Abu Sayed) Director Directorate of Purchase
BPDB, Dhaka.